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Autodromo Monza 5.793 mProvisional Results Qualifying 2

ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'54.347105  4Hyundai Elantra N TCRBRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseBRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseMICHELISZ Norbert HUN

2     1'54.512        0.165196  4Hyundai Elantra N TCRBRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseBRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseAZCONA Mikel        0.165ESP

3     1'54.560        0.213107  4Cupra Leon VZ TCRSP CompétitionSylvain PussierCOMTE Aurélien        0.048FRA

4     1'54.829        0.482168  4Lynk & Co 03 FL TCRLynk & Co Cyan RacingLynk & Co Cyan RacingEHRLACHER Yann        0.269FRA

5     1'54.843        0.496112  4Lynk & Co 03 FL TCRLynk & Co Cyan RacingLynk & Co Cyan RacingURRUTIA Santiago        0.014URU

6     1'54.966        0.61927  4Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCRALM MotorsportALM MotorsportVOLT Ruben        0.123EST

7     1'54.973        0.626111  4Lynk & Co 03 FL TCRLynk & Co Cyan RacingLynk & Co Cyan RacingBJÖRK Thed        0.007SWE

8     1'55.262        0.915127  4Cupra Leon VZ TCRSP CompétitionSylvain PussierFILIPPI John        0.289FRA

9     1'55.285        0.938123  3Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCRGOAT RacingGOAT RacingMONTENEGRO Ignacio        0.023ARG

10     1'55.388        1.041129  4Hyundai Elantra N TCRBRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseBRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseGIROLAMI Néstor        0.103ARG

11     1'55.392        1.04582  3Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCRMM MotorsportJacopo CimenesCIMENES Jacopo        0.004ITA

12     1'55.660        1.31319  3Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCRGOAT RacingGOAT RacingFERNÁNDEZ Felipe        0.268ESP

38°C

27°C

TrackDRY

57%

Condition:

Humidity: Air

Clerk of the Course : Renato Schmidt Race Director : David Mori

21/06/2025 10:1710:05
EndStart  
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Autodromo Monza 5.793 mProvisional Results Qualifying 2

ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

AZCONA 196 ESP Hyundai Elantra N TCRBRC Hyundai N Sq. Corse     1'55.097  181,19310:09'08.891M.

MICHELISZ 105 HUN Hyundai Elantra N TCRBRC Hyundai N Sq. Corse     1'54.347 -0.750  182,38210:09'09.465N.

Clerk of the Course : Renato Schmidt Race Director : David Mori

21/06/2025 10:1710:05
EndStart  

 



Best Sectors & Speed Qualifying 2 Autodromo Monza 5.793 m

ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

BEST LAP

    1'54.3471 MICHELISZ Norbert Hyundai Elantra N TCR105
    1'54.5122 AZCONA Mikel Hyundai Elantra N TCR196
    1'54.5603 COMTE Aurélien Cupra Leon VZ TCR107
    1'54.8294 EHRLACHER Yann Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR168
    1'54.8435 URRUTIA Santiago Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR112
    1'54.9666 VOLT Ruben Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR27
    1'54.9737 BJÖRK Thed Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR111
    1'55.2628 FILIPPI John Cupra Leon VZ TCR127
    1'55.2859 MONTENEGRO Ignacio Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR123
    1'55.38810 GIROLAMI Néstor Hyundai Elantra N TCR129
    1'55.39211 CIMENES Jacopo Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR82
    1'55.66012 FERNÁNDEZ Felipe Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR19

SPEED

Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 257,8VOLT Ruben 1 27
Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 255,9EHRLACHER Yann 2 168
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 255,9CIMENES Jacopo 3 82
Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 255,3BJÖRK Thed 4 111
Hyundai Elantra N TCR 254,7GIROLAMI Néstor 5 129
Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR 254,7URRUTIA Santiago 6 112
Cupra Leon VZ TCR 254,7FILIPPI John 7 127
Hyundai Elantra N TCR 254,7MICHELISZ Norbert 8 105
Hyundai Elantra N TCR 252,3AZCONA Mikel 9 196
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 252,3MONTENEGRO Ignacio 10 123
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 251,2FERNÁNDEZ Felipe 11 19

SEG. 1

      10.989CIMENES Jacopo1 82

      11.009VOLT Ruben2 27

      11.032MONTENEGRO Ignacio3 123

      11.053MICHELISZ Norbert4 105

      11.062FILIPPI John5 127

      11.086GIROLAMI Néstor6 129

      11.087EHRLACHER Yann7 168

      11.105BJÖRK Thed8 111

      11.107AZCONA Mikel9 196

      11.110FERNÁNDEZ Felipe10 19

      11.139URRUTIA Santiago11 112

SEG. 2

      25.526MICHELISZ Norbert1 105

      25.582EHRLACHER Yann2 168

      25.587AZCONA Mikel3 196

      25.612URRUTIA Santiago4 112

      25.659VOLT Ruben5 27

      25.697BJÖRK Thed6 111

      25.720FILIPPI John7 127

      25.760GIROLAMI Néstor8 129

      25.765CIMENES Jacopo9 82

      25.860MONTENEGRO Ignacio10 123

      25.912FERNÁNDEZ Felipe11 19

SEG. 3

      38.511URRUTIA Santiago1 112

      38.517AZCONA Mikel2 196

      38.557MICHELISZ Norbert3 105

      38.604BJÖRK Thed4 111

      38.614EHRLACHER Yann5 168

      38.666VOLT Ruben6 27

      38.686MONTENEGRO Ignacio7 123

      38.708FILIPPI John8 127

      38.743GIROLAMI Néstor9 129

      38.786FERNÁNDEZ Felipe10 19

      38.989CIMENES Jacopo11 82

SEG. 4

      39.211MICHELISZ Norbert1 105

      39.301AZCONA Mikel2 196

      39.379VOLT Ruben3 27

      39.384BJÖRK Thed4 111

      39.455EHRLACHER Yann5 168

      39.462MONTENEGRO Ignacio6 123

      39.485URRUTIA Santiago7 112

      39.515GIROLAMI Néstor8 129

      39.525FILIPPI John9 127

      39.629FERNÁNDEZ Felipe10 19

      39.638CIMENES Jacopo11 82

21/06/2025



Autodromo Monza 5.793 mIdeal Time Qualifying 2

ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

 
Hyundai Elantra N TCR       11.053       25.526       38.557       39.2111051 MICHELISZ N. (HUN)

1    1'54.347
    1'54.347

   

 
Hyundai Elantra N TCR       11.107       25.587       38.517       39.3011962 AZCONA M. (ESP)

2    1'54.512
    1'54.512

   

 
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR       11.009       25.659       38.666       39.379273 VOLT R. (EST)

+       0.2536    1'54.966
    1'54.713

+0.133  +0.120

 
Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR       11.087       25.582       38.614       39.4551684 EHRLACHER Y. (FRA)

+       0.0914    1'54.829
    1'54.738

+0.022 +0.037+0.032

 
Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR       11.139       25.612       38.511       39.4851125 URRUTIA S. (URU)

+       0.0965    1'54.843
    1'54.747

  +0.096

+0.024
Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR       11.105       25.697       38.604       39.3841116 BJÖRK T. (SWE)

+       0.1837    1'54.973
    1'54.790

 +0.157+0.002

+0.191
Cupra Leon VZ TCR       11.062       25.720       38.708       39.5251277 FILIPPI J. (FRA)

+       0.2478    1'55.262
    1'55.015

  +0.056

 
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR       11.032       25.860       38.686       39.4621238 MONTENEGRO I. (ARG)

+       0.2459    1'55.285
    1'55.040

+0.107 +0.138 

 
Hyundai Elantra N TCR       11.086       25.760       38.743       39.5151299 GIROLAMI N. (ARG)

+       0.28410    1'55.388
    1'55.104

+0.147  +0.137

 
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR       10.989       25.765       38.989       39.6388210 CIMENES J. (ITA)

+       0.01111    1'55.392
    1'55.381

  +0.011

+0.003
Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR       11.110       25.912       38.786       39.6291911 FERNÁNDEZ F. (ESP)

+       0.22312    1'55.660
    1'55.437

+0.220   

Missing Sector
Cupra Leon VZ TCR107 COMTE A. (FRA)

    1'54.560

1'54.237      10.989       25.526Overall Ideal Time       38.511       39.211

21/06/2025



Autodromo Monza 5.793 mChronological Analysis Qualifying 2

ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

19 F. FERNÁNDEZ (1'55.660)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      53.881       41.656       41.313 130,0 10:09'13.742

 1       38.786       39.674     1'55.709      11.145       26.104 242,7 10:11'09.451

 2       39.345       41.814     1'58.244      11.173       25.912 251,2 10:13'07.695

 3       39.006       39.629     1'55.660      11.110       25.915 248,3 10:15'03.355

27 R. VOLT (1'54.966)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      41.004       40.813       27.619 188,8 10:07'30.696

 1       38.716       40.054     1'55.688      11.009       25.909 257,8 10:09'26.384

 2       38.666       48.055     2'03.622      11.052       25.849 P 255,9 10:11'30.006

 3       40.491       40.307     3'21.470    1'33.472       27.200 P 189,5 10:14'51.476

 4       38.799       39.379     1'54.966      11.129       25.659 254,1 10:16'46.442

82 J. CIMENES (1'55.392)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      43.437       42.398       30.243 159,8 10:07'47.334

 1       39.276       40.205     1'56.318      11.028       25.809 254,7 10:09'43.652

 2       38.989       39.638     1'55.392      11.000       25.765 255,9 10:11'39.044

 3       39.466       48.544     2'04.968      10.989       25.969 P 255,3 10:13'44.012

105 N. MICHELISZ (1'54.347)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      41.464       41.371       27.438 188,2 10:07'15.118

 1       38.557       39.211     1'54.347      11.053       25.526 254,7 10:09'09.465

 2       39.487       49.691     2'06.431      11.456       25.797 P 218,6 10:11'15.896

 3       40.097       41.189     3'18.019    1'29.817       26.916 P 191,2 10:14'33.915

 4       38.742       49.933     2'05.342      11.072       25.595 P 254,7 10:16'39.257

107 A. COMTE (1'54.560)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 10:07'45.004

 1     1'54.894 10:09'39.898

 2     1'54.560 10:11'34.458

 3     1'54.603 10:13'29.061

 4     2'11.628P 10:15'40.689

111 T. BJÖRK (1'54.973)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      44.881       40.643       27.366 192,2 10:07'28.943

 1       38.604       39.541     1'54.973      11.107       25.721 255,3 10:09'23.916

 2       38.718       45.770     2'01.290      11.105       25.697 P 254,7 10:11'25.206

 3       46.525       40.043     3'04.754    1'11.238       26.948 P 191,8 10:14'29.960

 4       38.638       39.384     1'55.144      11.251       25.871 250,0 10:16'25.104

112 S. URRUTIA (1'54.843)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      42.570       40.053       27.278 188,8 10:07'27.002

 1       38.539       39.525     1'55.256      11.290       25.902 251,2 10:09'22.258

 2       38.511       39.485     1'54.843      11.235       25.612 251,2 10:11'17.101

 3       39.570       40.297     1'57.933      11.204       26.862 252,3 10:13'15.034

 4       39.074       40.104     1'55.957      11.139       25.640 254,7 10:15'10.991

123 I. MONTENEGRO (1'55.285)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      52.472       42.666       40.572 155,8 10:09'15.820

 1       39.044       39.462     1'55.442      11.052       25.884 252,3 10:11'11.262

 2       38.793       39.600     1'55.285      11.032       25.860 252,3 10:13'06.547

 3       38.686       39.870     1'55.676      11.118       26.002 252,3 10:15'02.223

127 J. FILIPPI (1'55.262)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      41.019       41.320       27.589 187,5 10:07'23.158

 1       38.941       39.564     1'55.552      11.151       25.896 252,3 10:09'18.710

 2       38.708       39.525     1'55.262      11.118       25.911 254,7 10:11'13.972

 3       38.822       39.626     1'55.268      11.100       25.720 253,5 10:13'09.240

 4       39.169       50.355     2'06.468      11.062       25.882 P 254,1 10:15'15.708

129 N. GIROLAMI (1'55.388)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      41.495       42.339       28.975 187,5 10:07'16.533

 1       38.890       39.515     1'55.388      11.223       25.760 251,2 10:09'11.921

 2       39.216       46.706     2'02.920      11.225       25.773 P 251,2 10:11'14.841

 3       51.500       43.961     3'20.901    1'17.345       28.095 P 188,8 10:14'35.742

 4       38.743       53.075     2'08.688      11.086       25.784 P 254,7 10:16'44.430

168 Y. EHRLACHER (1'54.829)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      44.574       40.369       28.073 187,5 10:07'27.960

 1       38.665       39.455     1'54.946      11.160       25.666 254,7 10:09'22.906

 2       38.636       39.492     1'54.829      11.119       25.582 254,7 10:11'17.735

 3       39.471       40.094     1'56.543      11.087       25.891 255,9 10:13'14.278

 4       38.614       39.516     1'54.907      11.190       25.587 252,3 10:15'09.185

196 M. AZCONA (1'54.512)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

      40.694       40.331       27.411 187,8 10:07'13.794

 1       38.755       39.389     1'55.097      11.193       25.760 250,0 10:09'08.891

 2       38.899       51.994     2'07.823      11.229       25.701 P 250,0 10:11'16.714

 3       42.454       41.454     3'17.920    1'24.665       29.347 P 174,5 10:14'34.634

 4       38.517       39.301     1'54.512      11.107       25.587 252,3 10:16'29.146

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled21/06/2025



Weather Report Qualifying 2 Autodromo Monza 5.793 m

ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

Session started 10:05 - Session ended 10:17
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Autodromo Monza 5.793 mProvisional Combined Qualifying
ACI Racing Weekend Monza, 21-22 Giugno 2025

EntrantDriver TimeTeamNat CarNo.

BRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseMICHELISZ N. Hyundai Elantra N TCR1     1'54.347BRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseHUN105

BRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseAZCONA M. Hyundai Elantra N TCR2     1'54.512BRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseESP196

Sylvain PussierCOMTE A. Cupra Leon VZ TCR3     1'54.560SP CompétitionFRA107

Lynk & Co Cyan RacingEHRLACHER Y. Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR4     1'54.829Lynk & Co Cyan RacingFRA168

Lynk & Co Cyan RacingURRUTIA S. Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR5     1'54.843Lynk & Co Cyan RacingURU112

ALM MotorsportVOLT R. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR6     1'54.966ALM MotorsportEST27

Lynk & Co Cyan RacingBJÖRK T. Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR7     1'54.973Lynk & Co Cyan RacingSWE111

Sylvain PussierFILIPPI J. Cupra Leon VZ TCR8     1'55.262SP CompétitionFRA127

GOAT RacingMONTENEGRO I. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR9     1'55.285GOAT RacingARG123

BRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseGIROLAMI N. Hyundai Elantra N TCR10     1'55.388BRC Hyundai N Sq. CorseARG129

Jacopo CimenesCIMENES J. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR11     1'55.392MM MotorsportITA82

GOAT RacingFERNÁNDEZ F. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR12     1'55.660GOAT RacingESP19

ALM MotorsportPERNÍA L. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR13     1'55.706ALM MotorsportARG44

Lynk & Co Cyan RacingMA Q. Lynk & Co 03 FL TCR14     1'55.934Lynk & Co Cyan RacingCHN155

GOAT RacingGUERRIERI E. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR15     1'56.029GOAT RacingARG186

GOAT RacingBUTTI M. Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR16     1'56.559GOAT RacingITA11

Damiano ReduzziREDUZZI D. Hyundai Elantra N TCR17     1'56.644Team Trico WRTITA81

MA:GPANDERSSON V. Lynk & Co 03 TCR18     1'57.455MA:GPSWE10

21/06/2025  


